
SRPC Contact Information: 

 

 

President:    Kirk Mittelstet, president@srpc.info 

 

Vice President:  Charles Gillilan,  srpcvp@srpc.info 

 

Secretary:    Calvin Spurgin, srpcsecretary@gmail.com 

 

Treasurer:    Donna Denton, treasurer@srpc.info 

 

Range Executive:  Chris Hansen, executive@srpc.info 

 

Shotgun Division:  Gene Botts, skeet@srpc.info 

  

Cowboy Division:  Mike Smitheisler, cowboy@srpc.info 

 

Silhouette Div.:  John Gage, silhouette@srpc.info 

 

Steel match Div.:  Charles Bradley, steelmatch@srpc.info 

 

Range Instructor:  (Multiple Board members), instructor@srpc.info 
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